DATA SHEET
Clock Generator for Cavium
Processors
8413S09
REVISION B   1/27/15 1 ©2015 INTEGRATED DEVICE TECHNOLOGY, INC.
General Description
The 8413S09 is a PLL-based clock generator specifically designed
for the Cavium Networks OCTEON Plus 58xx family of processors

8413S09   DATA SHEET
REVISION B   1/27/15 29 CLOCK GENERATOR FOR CAVIUM PROCESSORS
Ordering Information
Table 11. Ordering Information
NOTE: Parts that are ordered with a "LF" suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
8413S09BKILF ICS8413S09BIL 48 Lead VFQFN, Lead-Free Tray -40C to 85C
8413S09BKILFT ICS 8413S09BIL 48 Lead VFQFN, Lead-Free Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
8413S09  DATA SHEET
CLOCK GENERATOR FOR CAVIUM PROCESSORS 30  REVISION B   1/27/15
Revision History Sheet
Rev Table Page Description of Change Date
B